
              Chacewater & Devoran Surgeries               

 

Christmas Medication Collection Dates & Opening Times                                                                                                                       
 

 

 

CHRISTMAS COLLECTION DATES 
 

Prescription Collection Date Amended Prescription Collection Date 

 

Wednesday 25th December 2024 

 

Monday 23rd December 2024 

Thursday 26th December 2024 

 

Tuesday 24th December 2024 

 

NEW YEAR COLLECTION DATES 
 

Prescription Due Collection Date Amended Prescription Collection Date 

 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 Tuesday 31st December 2024 

 

 
ALL OTHER COLLECTION DATES OVER THE FESTIVE PERIOD ARE UNAFFECTED 

 

 

 

 

 

Opening Hours 23 Dec 24 – 03 Jan 25 
 

 

 

DAY DATE Chacewater Devoran 

Monday 23rd December 2024 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00 / 13.30 - 1800 

Tuesday 24th December 2024 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00 

Wednesday 25th December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 26th December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Friday 27th December 2024 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00  

Saturday 28th December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Sunday 29th December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Monday 30th December 2024 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00 / 13.30 - 1800 

Tuesday 31st December 2024 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00 / 13.30 - 1800 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 2nd January 2025 8.30 – 18.00 8.30– 13.00 / 13.30 - 1800 

Friday 3rd January 2025 8.30 – 18.00 8.30 – 13.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       


